

e-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Phone: 0471-2546400

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ERXIV(2)/4537/2022/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 03.04.2024.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission- Lower Division Clerk(Cat.No.345/2012) - in Kerala Water Authority- Ranked List- Addendum Notification issuing of reg:-

Ref: 1) Ranked List No. 588/2023/ERXIV dated 14.07.2023.

- 2) Interim Order of the Hon'ble High Court dated 16.02.2024 in WP(C)No.3528 of 2024
- 3) Lr.no. A4-1/7/2024-KPSC Dated 16.03.2024.
- 4) Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in file of even no. dated 01.04.2024.

It is hereby notified that in compliance with the interim order of the Hon'ble High Court cited in reference 2nd, Smt. Ranjusha T P (Reg. No.102988) is Provisionally included as Rank No. 89A (in between Rank 89 and 90) in the Main List of the Ranked List No. 588/2023/ERXIV dated 14.07.2023 published for selection to the post of Lower Division Clerk (Cat. No. 345/2012) in Kerala Water Authority, subject to further orders in the Writ Petition.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Main List

Rank	Reg.No	Name	Mark			Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
			Test	Wtg	Total	Date of Birtii	Community	
89	102851	NITHYA K M	52. 00	-	52. 00	10/05/1985	SC- Perumannan	
89A	102988	RANJUSHA T P	52. 00	-	52. 00	16/10/1985	Thiyya	Provisional
90	101596	ANILA PONNAN	52. 00	-	52. 00	10/04/1989	Ezhava	

The Ranked List No. 588/2023/ERXIV dated 14.07.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue

Section Officer